Installation and
Maintenance
Instructions
B-2740 SERIES
SINGLE LEVER  FAUCETS
(with or without Sidespray)
Limited One Year Warranty
 T&S warrants to the original purchaser

Gooseneck Assembly for
B-2743, B-2744 & B-2749
Part Number Guide
4
B-2740 Side Mount Mixer Assembly
1     Body Base w/ Supply Lines & Outlet         *
    A     Handle Kit 013113-45
    B     Cartridge 013080-45
    C     Index, Temperature 014173-45
    D     Trim Ring 016661-45
    E      Locking Nut 016663-45
    F      Inlet & Outlet Hose 013537-45
   G      Set Screw 016675-45
2     Deck Mounting Ring        *
3     Deck Mounting Ring O-Ring        *
4     Threaded Locking Rod        *
5     Brass Lock Nut        *
6     Locking C-Ring        *
Gooseneck Assembly for:     B-2741          B-2742      B-2746
  7A   Gooseneck                            BL-5570-02           133X       B-2403
  7B   Aerator                                    B-0199-07         B-0199-06     B-0199-01
  8     Center Body Assembly          B-0430               B-0431       B-0431
  9         Center Body Shank                  *                           *             *
10         Washer                                 000999-45      000999-45     000999-45
11         Nut                                        002954-45      002954-45     002954-45
Gooseneck Assembly for:     B-2743          B-2744      B-2749
  7A   Gooseneck                                                         000398-40
  7B   Aerator                                    B-0199-06         B-0199-06
  8     Center Body Assembly           B-0431               B-0431      009435-40
  9         Center Body Shank                  *                           *             *
10         Washer                                 000999-45      000999-45     000999-45
11         Nut                                        002954-45      002954-45     002954-45
12     Set Screw                                                            001486-45      001486-45
13     Valve Body               *
14     Diverter Valve                        002338-45      002338-45      002338-45
15     Guide Assembly                   001496-45       001496-45           B-KF
16         Shank                                           *                          *                      N/A
17         Combo Nut Washer                 *                          *                      N/A
18     Side Spray Assembly                     B-0101
              Side Spray, 4’                      001495-45      001495-45
              Side Spray, 7’                      013659-45      013659-45